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1 - ACQUISITION 830days Tue6/11/24  Mon 8/16/27 ACQUISITION = 1 8/16
13 = FINANCING 90days Wed4/1/26  Tue 8/4/26 FINANCING == 8/4
T = DEAL 412days Fri7/12/24  Mon2/9/26 DEAL 1 2/9
T 29 - DUE DILIGENCE (3rd Party Reports) 498 days Fri10/25/24 Wed9/23/26 DUE DILIGENCE (3rd Party Reports) == 1 9/23
T30 = Survey / ALTA 13wks  Fri10/25/24  Thu1/23/25 Survey / ALTA smmmmmns 1/23
T = Geotechnical Engineering 8 wks Fri10/25/24  Thu12/19/24 Geotechnical Engineering sommmn 12/19
TR = Environmental (Phase 1) 13wks  Fri10/25/24  Thu1/23/25 Environmental (Phase I) o 1/23

3 E o= Traffic Impact Analysis 18 wks Mon 11/18/24 Fri3/21/25 Traffic Impact Analysis s 3/21
EEVEE Environmental Permit Narrative 80days  Fri10/25/24  Thu2/13/25 Environmental Permit Narrative ————————" 2/13
EETIE Wetland Evaluation 16wks  Fri10/25/24  Thu2/13/25 Wetland Evaluation s 2/13
T = Tree Assessment 16wks  Fri10/25/24  Thu2/13/25 Tree Assessment g 2/13
T Protected Species Evaluation 16wks  Fri10/25/24  Thu2/13/25 Protected Species Evaluation s 2/13 |
TR Wildlife Survey (100%) 223days  Fri11/14/25  Wed 9/23/26 wildlife Survey (100%) = 1 9/23
EETI Survey 223 days  Fri11/14/25 Wed 9/23/26 Survey 1 9/23
o 0= 1st Survey 99days  Fril11/14/25 Wed 4/1/26 1stSurvey 7 41
T F o= Field Work 4days  Fri11/14/25  Wed11/19/25 Field Work 5 11/19
Y = Report 1wk Thu11/20/25 Wed 11/26/25 . Report ¥ 11/26
a3 = Survey Expiration 90days  Thu11/27/25 Wed4/1/26 Survey Expiration T
a4 - 2nd Survey 99days Thu5/7/26  Wed 9/23/26 | 2nd Survey r 7 9/23
a5 = Field Work 4 days Thus/7/26  Wed5/13/26 Field Work z¢5/13
T = Report 1wk Wed 5/13/26  Wed 5/20/26 "% 5/20
Car = Survey Expiration 90days  Wed5/20/26 Wed 9/23/26 Survey Expiration s
s = Title & Survey 141days Thu2/27/25  Thu9/11/25 Title & Survey = y 9/11
T EF s T&S Review Meeting 1day Thu2/27/25  Thu2/27/25 T&S Review Meeting . 2/27
0 o= Survey Revisions & Corrections 4 wks Frig/15/25  Thu9/11/25 Survey Revisions & Corrections Tams 9/11
S5 - Utilities - Will Serve 1day Tue 9/24/24  Tue 9/24/24 1
iy - Gas - Will Serve 1day Tue 9/24/24  Tue 9/24/24 Gas - Will Serve ;| 9/24
| 53 = Power - Will Serve 1day Tue 9/24/24  Tue 9/24/24 Power - Will Serve : 9/24 |
o= DESIGN 128days Fri9/12/25  Tue3/10/26 DESIGN 1 3/10 |
T = Civil Engineering 128days  Fri9/12/25  Tue3/10/26 Civil Engineering | r— y 3/10
TR = Release Civil on Preliminary Drawings 1 day Frio/12/25  Fri9/12/25 Release Civil on Preliminary Drawings 79/12

s7 - Generate Preliminary Drawings 5 wks Mon 9/15/25  Fri 10/17/25 Generate Preliminary Drawings Tamss 10/17
8 = Insite Review, Revision, and finalize 3 days Mon 10/20/25 Wed 10/22/25 Insite Review, Revision, and finalize drawings T 10/22

drawings

S s9 - Release Civil on Full Engineering 1day Tue 2/10/26  Tue 2/10/26
Te0 = Generate Full Engineering Civil Design 4 wks Wed 2/11/26  Tue 3/10/26 Generate Full Engineering Civil Design T
61 = Generate Addendum #1 - AH] Comments 10days  Fri2/20/26  Thu3/5/26 Generate Addendum #1 - AHJ Comments s 3/5
e 0= ENTITLEMENT 92days  Fri9/5/25 Mon 1/12/26 ENTITLEMENT | iz
T Pre-Application Meeting 1day Fri 9/5/25 Fri 9/5/25 Pre-Application Meeting | 9/5
64 = Development Application (City of Ocala) 48 days Thu11/6/25 Mon 1/12/26 1

65 = Pre-application Meeting 1wk Thu11/6/25  Wed 11/12/25 Pre-application Meeting % 11/12
66 = Conceptual Site Plan Review (Staff Level) 30 edays ~ Wed 11/12/25 Fri12/12/25 Conceptual Site Plan Review (Staff Level) Tuum 12/12
D61 - Ocala Airport Authority Review 30edays Wed 11/19/25 Fri 12/19/25 Ocala Airport Authority Review Yo 12/19
68 = Conceptual Site Plan Approval 7 days Mon 12/22/25 Tue 12/30/25 Conceptual Site Plan Approval % 12/30 |
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Ocala Florida
Entitlements Schedule
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69 = Land Reconfiguration Request (City of Ocz38 days Thu 11/20/25 Mon 1/12/26 ! |
70 EFoO= Review reconfiguration of land request 30 edays ~ Wed 12/10/25 Fri 1/9/26 Review reconfiguration of land request T 1/9
nEF o= Receive approval of reconfiguration of le1 day Mon 1/12/26  Mon 1/12/26 Receive approval of reconfiguration of land : 1/12
72 - Land Use and Zoning Research Request 22 days Thu 11/20/25 Sat 12/20/25 1
(City of Ocala) !
) = Submit Request 1 day Thu 11/20/25 Thu 11/20/25 Submit Request 7 11/20
== Land Use and Zoning Review (staff) 30edays Thu11/20/25 Sat12/20/25 Land Use and Zoning RESIiew (staff) posn 12/20
= General Developers Agreement (City of Ocal58 days ~ Wed 10/22/25 Mon 1/12/26 General Developers Agreement (City of Ocala) == 1/12
o) Submit Agreement 0 days Wed 10/22/25 Wed 10/22/25 ﬁ
77 - Staff Review 30edays Wed 10/22/25 Fri11/21/25 Staff F;ieview mam 11/21
78 & = Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting 1 day Mon 1/12/26  Mon 1/12/26 Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting (2nd Monday a month) : 1/12
(2nd Monday a month)
79 - PERMITS 589days Wed 10/22/25 Tue 1/25/28 PERMITS
80 ) Stormwater Permit (SWFWMD) 119days Wed 10/22/25 Tue 4/7/26 Stormwater Permit (SWFWMD) = 1 4/7
81 - Submit for Permit 0 days Wed 10/22/25 Wed 10/22/25 Submit for Permit ¢ 10/22
82 = Review Period #1 60 edays Wed 10/22/25 Sun 12/21/25 Review Period #1 T 12/21
8 0= Receive & Address RAI #1 60edays Sun12/21/25 Thu2/19/26 Receive & Address RAI #1 T
84 - Review Period #2 30edays Thu3/5/26  Sat4/4/26 Review Period #2 Tams 4/4
85 = Receive Individual Resource Permit (ERP) 1 day Mon 4/6/26 Mon 4/6/26 Receive !ndividual Resource Permit (ERP) 74/6
T 86 = WOTUS (Waters of the United States) ~ 119days  Thu10/23/25 Tue4/7/26 - 1
Determinization Application
Y - Submit Application 2 days Thu 10/23/25  Fri 10/24/25 Submit Application 710/24
T 88 = Review Period #1 30edays Fri10/24/25  Sun11/23/25 Review Period #1 Tams 11/23
8o - Receive & Address RAI #1 60edays Sun11/23/25 Thu1/22/26 Receive & Address RAI #1 Tummamen 1/22
90 = Review Period #2 30edays Thu3/5/26  Sat4/4/26 | Review Period #2 s
91 = WOTUS Jurisdictional determination 2 days Mon 4/6/26  Tue 4/7/26 WOTUS Jurisdictional determination 4/7
a2 = Environmental Permits (Florida Department 20 days Wed 4/8/26  Tue 5/5/26 |
of Environmental)
S 93 - NOI / NPDES (State DEP) 14days  Wed 4/8/26  Mon 4/27/26 * NOI / NPDES (State DEP) Tux 4/27
94 - Florida Dept of Environmental Protection 4 wks Wed 4/8/26  Tue 5/5/26 Florida Dept of Environmental Protection (FDEP Water) T 5/5
(FDEP Water) :
95 = Florida Dept of Environmental Protection 4 wks Wed 4/8/26  Tue 5/5/26 Florida Dept of Environmental Protection (FDEP Sanitary Sewer) T 5/5
(FDEP Sanitary Sewer) ;
T = Floodplain (FEMA) 579days Thu11/6/25 Tue1/25/28 r
97 = Obtain Elevation Certificate 1 day Thu11/6/25  Thu 11/6/25 Obtain Elevation Certificate ¥ 11/6
T = Obtain Community Acknowledgement ~ 30days  Fri11/7/25  Thu12/18/25 Obtain Community Acknowledgement Form = 12/18
Form
99 -, Submit Conditional Letter of Map 1 wk Fri12/19/25  Thu 12/25/25 Submit Conditional Letter of Map Revisions (CLOMR-F) I 12/25
Revisions (CLOMR-F)
100 0 0= Submit ESA Documentation 1day Fri 9/4/26 Fri 9/4/26 : Submit ESA Documentation ; 9/4
101 - Review Period - Submittal Adequacy 60 edays  Fri9/4/26 Tue 11/3/26 | Review Period - Submittal Adequacy T 11/3
02 - Determination of CLOMR-F 90edays Tue11/3/26  Mon 2/1/27 - Determination of CLOMR-F ¥ —li
T 103 - As-Built Certification 5 days Wed 11/24/27 Tue 11/30/27 As-Built Certification )z 11/
104 - Final Map Revisions 10days ~ Wed 1/12/28 Tue 1/25/28 Final Map Revisions
105 - Wildlife Permits (Florida Fish & Wildlife 236days  Fri12/19/25 Mon 11/16/26 r 1
Conservation Commission)
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106 = Gopher Tortoises 77 days Wed 5/20/26 Thu 9/3/26 | pe——
107 - Apply for Gopher Tortoise Relocation 7 days Wed 5/20/26  Thu 5/28/26 Apply for Gopher Tortoise Relocation Permit )s: 5/28
Permit
T 108 = Apply for Gopher Tortoise Recipient Site 7 days Wed 5/20/26  Thu 5/28/26 Apply for Gopher Tortoise Recipient Site Permit)s 5/28
Permit |
109 - Permit Review Period 60edays Thu5/28/26  Mon 7/27/26 | Permit Review Period Yo 7/27
110 = Mitigation Contributions 30edays Mon7/27/26  Wed 8/26/26 Mitigation Contributions Yume 8/26
o = Receive Gopher Tortoise Relocation 1 day Thu 9/3/26 Thu 9/3/26 Receive Gopher Tortoise Relocation Permit ¥ 9/3
Permit !
IETPR - Receive Gopher Tortoise Recipient Site 1 day Thu 9/3/26 Thu 9/3/26 | Receive Gopher Tortoise Recipient Site Permit 7 9/3
Permit
IRTER v Borrowing Owls 103days Thu6/25/26 Mon 11/16/26 T 1
T 114 = Scoping of owl burrows 4 wks Thu6/25/26  Wed 7/22/26 Scoping of owl burrows Yawe 7/22
s . Submit Burrowing Owl observations 1wk Thu7/30/26  Wed 8/5/26 Submit Burrowing Owl observations (FWC) % 8/5
(FWC)
T 116 = Apply for Burrowing Owl incidental Take 1 day Thu 8/6/26 Thu 8/6/26 Apply for Burrowing Owl incidental Take Permit (FWC) 78/6
Permit (FWC) !
ST = Borrowing Owl Permit Review 60 edays Thu 8/6/26 Mon 10/5/26 Borrowing Owl Permit Review = 10/5
IEIrR - FWC Request for Additional Information 10 edays ~ Mon 10/5/26  Thu 10/15/26 FWC Request for Additional Information (RAI) ¥ 10/15
(RAI)
19 - Submit RAI to FWC 1 day Fri10/16/26  Fri10/16/26 ; Submit RAI to FWC 710/16
T 120 - FWC review of RAI Responses 30edays Fril0/16/26  Sun11/15/26 FWC review of RAI Responses Tam 11/15
P = lssuance of Burrowing Owl take permit 1 day Mon 11/16/26 Mon 11/16/26 . Issuance of Burrowing Owl take permit 711/16
122 = Development Permit (City of Ocala) 41 days Wed 3/11/26 Wed 5/6/26 | p—
23 = Construction Plan improvements (12 19 days Wed 3/11/26  Mon 4/6/26 Construction Plan improvements (12 months conceptual plan approval) submittal W 4/6
months conceptual plan approval)
submittal
T4 O Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting 1 day Tue 4/7/26 Tue 4/7/26 Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting (2nd Monday a month) “4/7
(2nd Monday a month)
25 -, Development Permit Approval 5 days Wed 4/15/26  Tue 4/21/26 Development Permit Approval % 4/21
126 - Final Plat submittal 1 day Wed5/6/26  Wed 5/6/26 Final Plat submittal ¥ 5/6
127 = Tree Removal (City of Ocala) 39 days Wed 3/11/26 Mon 5/4/26 | pa—
128 = Complete Tree Restoration Plan S days Wed 3/11/26  Tue 3/17/26 Complete Tree Restoration Plan ¥ 317
""" 129 0= Submit Tree Removal Plan Application ~ 2days ~ Wed 3/18/26  Thu 3/19/26 Submit Tree Removal Plan Application {73/19
T30 - Tree Removal Permit Review 30days  Fri3/20/26  Thu4/30/26 | Tree Removal Permit Review :
IRET - Receive Tree removal Permit 2 days Fri 5/1/26 Mon 5/4/26 Receive Tree removal Permit %5/4
EE?) - Driveway Permit (City of Ocala) 39days  Wed3/11/26 Mon 5/4/26 —
133 = Submit Application for Driveway Permit 2 days Wed 3/11/26  Thu 3/12/26 Submit Application for Driveway Permit 7"3/12
IREYS o Permit Application Review 30days  Fri3/13/26  Thu4/23/26 Permit Application Review Tawus 4/23
135 - Receive Driveway Permit 2 days Fri5/1/26 Mon 5/4/26 Receive Driveway Permit Y¢5/4
136 = Building Permit (City of Ocala) 52days  Wed4/22/26 Thu7/2/26 —
IEEYR = Submit Building Permit Application 1wk Wed 4/22/26  Tue 4/28/26 Submit Building Permit Application 5 4/28
138 - Building Department Review 8 wks Wed 4/29/26  Tue 6/23/26 Building Department Review Tuuuums 6/23
139 = Receive Building Permit 1 day Thu7/2/26  Thu7/2/26 Receive Building Permit 7/2
140 = Ocala Airport Authority 133days Fri12/19/25 Wed 6/24/26 r~— ]
4 - Submit Plans for Airport Review 2 days Wed 4/29/26  Thu 4/30/26 - Submit Plans for Airport Review ; 4/30
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142 = FAA Obstruction Analysis 90 edays  Fri12/19/25  Thu3/19/26 FAA Obstruction Analysis T amn 3/19
IEVER Final Approval from Ocala Airport 1 day Wed 6/24/26 Wed 6/24/26 Final Approval from Ocala Airport :76/24
144 - WILDLIFE MITIGATION/REMOVAL 172days Wed 5/20/26 Thu1/14/27 WILDLIFE MITIGATION/REMOVAL == y 1/14
145 - Gopher Tortoises (FWC) (Removal Seasons - 78 days Wed 5/20/26  Fri 9/4/26 p—————
April 1 - October 15)
146 = 24 hour notice to FWC 1 day Fri 9/4/26 Fri 9/4/26 24 hour notice to FWC)79/4
147 = Preparation of recipient site 14 edays Wed 5/20/26  Wed 6/3/26 Preparation of recipient site 1:¢6/3
s EF = Inspection and Removal of Nests (May - 14 edays ~ Wed 6/3/26  Wed 6/17/26 Inspection and Removal of Nests (May - September 15) w: 6/17
September 15)
149 - Examination of Burrow 14 edays Wed 6/3/26  Wed 6/17/26 Examination of Burrow)as 6/17
150 = Capture of Tortoises 30days  Wed 6/17/26  Tue 7/28/26 Capture of Tortoises s 7/28
Tast - Holding of Tortoises (24hour Max) 1 day Thu6/18/26  Thu 6/18/26 Holding of Tortoises (24hour Max);: 6/18
152 - Preparation for transportation 1 day Fri 6/19/26 Fri 6/19/26 Preparation for transportation). 6/19
153 = Transportation 1 day Thu6/18/26  Thu 6/18/26 Transportation): 6/18
154 = Release 5 days Thu 6/18/26  Wed 6/24/26 Releaseyy 6/24
155 - Submit permitting reports 10days  Thu8/6/26 Wed 8/19/26 - Submit permitting reports Y 8/19
156 = Burrowing Owl (FWC) (Nesting Season - July 43 days ~ Tue 11/17/26  Thu 1/14/27 —
11th to February 14th)
157 = Scoping & Collapsing of burrows 10days  Tue11/17/26 Mon 11/30/26 Scoping & Collapsing of burrows ¥ 11/30
158 - Submit Permitting reports 3 days Tue 12/1/26  Thu12/3/26 Submit Permitting reports 7 12/3
159 = FWC Verification of completeness 30days  Fri12/4/26  Thu1/14/27 FWC Verification of completeness ¥
160 = UTILITIES/EASEMENTS 165days Wed3/11/26 Tue 10/27/26 UTILITIES/EASEMENTS | y 10/27
161 = Power 165days Wed 3/11/26 Tue 10/27/26 Power y 10727
162 = Service Extension 165days Wed 3/11/26 Tue 10/27/26 Service Extension y 10727
163 = Agreement 45days  Wed3/11/26 Tue 5/12/26
D164 = Extension 6mons  Wed5/13/26  Tue 10/27/26 e S
165 L Power - Easement Agreement & 45days  Wed 3/11/26 Tue 5/12/26 Power - Easement Agreement & Depictions / Exhibits T 5/12
Depictions / Exhibits
166 - Telecom - Easement Agreement & 45 days Wed 3/11/26  Tue 5/12/26 Telecom - Easement Agreement & Depictions / Exhibits s
Depictions / Exhibits |
167 = PROCUREMENT {General Contractor) 178days  Fri2/20/26  Wed 10/28/26 PROCUREMENT (General Contractor) y 10/28
168 = Prepare RFP 3 days Fri2/20/26  Tue 2/24/26 | Prepare RFP 7 2/24
169 - Bidding 15days  Wed 2/25/26  Tue 3/17/26 Bidding T 3/17
170 = Receive Proposals 0 days Tue3/17/26  Tue3/17/26 Receive Proposals &7 3/17
7 = Level Proposals 10days  Wed 3/18/26  Tue 3/31/26 Level Proposals % 3/31
72 - Issue LOI 0 days Tue3/31/26  Tue 3/31/26 Issue LOI ¢ 3/31
T - Draft / Execute Contract 5 days Wed 4/1/26  Tue 4/7/26 Draft / Execute Contract Y 4/7
174 - Notice of Commencement 45 edays  Sun 9/13/26 Wed 10/28/26 Notice of Commencement )
175 = CONSTRUCTION 370days Wed 10/28/26 Tue 3/28/28 CONSTRUCTION ==
7 = Mobilize 10days  Wed 10/28/26 Tue 11/10/26 Mobilize T 11/10
7 = Construction Cycle 18 mons  Wed 11/11/26 Tue 3/28/28 Construction Cycle T R R S A
178 = Tenant Access - Fixturing 60days  Mon 11/8/27  Fri 1/28/28 | Tenant Access - Fixturing 5
79 " Substantial Completion Odays  Tue3/28/28  Tue3/28/28 v Substantial|
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